Film Capacitors
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors (MKT)
Series/Type: B32559
Date: June 2007
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Typical applications
Energy saving lamps

w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** =Packaging code:
M =±20%
K =±10%
J = ±5%
489 = Ammo pack
389 = Reel
001 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
63 40 0.22 3.0 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C0224+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.33 3.0 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C0334+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.47 3.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C0474+*** 2300 1900 2500
0.68 3.5 x 8.5 x 7.0 B32559C0684+*** 2300 1900 2000
1.0 4.0 x 9.0 x 7.0 B32559C0105+*** 2100 1700 1500
100 63 0.015 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1153+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.022 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1223+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.033 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1333+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.047 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1473+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.068 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1683+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.10 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1104+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.15 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C1154+*** 3200 2800 3000
250 160 0.022 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C3223+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.033 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C3333+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.047 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C3473+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.068 3.0 x 7.0 x 7.0 B32559C3683+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.10 3.5 x 8.5 x 7.0 B32559C3104+*** 2300 1900 2000
400 200 0.010 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C6103+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.015 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C6153+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.022 2.5 x 6.5 x 7.0 B32559C6223+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.033 3.0 x 7.0 x 7.0 B32559C6333+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.047 3.5 x 7.0 x 7.0 B32559C6473+*** 2300 1900 2500
0.068 4.5 x 8.0 x 7.0 B32559C6683+*** 1900 1500 1500
0.10 5.5 x 10.0 x 7.0 B32559C6104+*** 1500 1200 1000
B32559
Compact design (stacked)
Page 4 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
VR
V DC
Vrms
f ≤60 Hz
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
(straight leads)
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** =Packaging code:
M =±20%
K =±10%
J = ±5%
489 = Ammo pack
389 = Reel
001 = Untaped (lead length 6 1 mm)
630 400 0.0010 3.0 x 7.0 x 7.0 B32559C8102+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.0015 3.0 x 7.0 x 7.0 B32559C8152+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.0022 3.0 x 7.0 x 7.0 B32559C8222+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.0033 3.5 x 7.5 x 7.0 B32559C8332+*** 2300 1900 2500
0.0047 3.5 x 8.0 x 7.0 B32559C8472+*** 2300 1900 2000
0.0068 3.5 x 8.0 x 7.0 B32559C8682+*** 2300 1900 2000
0.010 3.5 x 8.0 x 7.0 B32559C8103+*** 2300 1900 2000
0.015 3.5 x 9.5 x 7.0 B32559C8153+*** 2300 1900 1500
B32559
Compact design (stacked)
Page 5 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing units (crimped leads)
VR
V DC
Vrms
f ≤60 Hz
V AC
CR
µF
Max. dimensions
(crimped leads)
w × h × l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Ammo
pack
pcs./unit
Reel
pcs./unit
Untaped
pcs./unit
Further E series and intermediate capacitance values on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code: *** =Packaging code:
M =±20%
K =±10%
J = ±5%
289 = Ammo pack
189 = Reel
000 = Untaped crimped (lead length 6 1
mm)
63 40 0.22 3.0 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C0224+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.33 3.0 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C0334+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.47 3.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C0474+*** 2300 1900 2500
0.68 3.5 × 12.0 × 7.0 B32559C0684+*** 2300 1900 2000
100 63 0.015 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1153+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.022 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1223+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.033 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1333+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.047 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1473+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.068 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1683+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.10 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1104+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.15 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C1154+*** 3200 2800 3000
250 160 0.022 2.5 × 9.5 × 7.0 B32559C3223+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.033 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C3333+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.047 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C3473+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.068 3.0 × 10.5 × 7.0 B32559C3683+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.10 3.5 × 12.0 × 7.0 B32559C3104+*** 2300 1900 2000
400 200 0.010 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C6103+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.015 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C6153+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.022 2.5 × 10.0 × 7.0 B32559C6223+*** 3200 2800 3000
0.033 3.0 × 10.5 × 7.0 B32559C6333+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.047 3.5 × 10.5 × 7.0 B32559C6473+*** 2300 1900 2500
630 400 0.0010 3.0 × 10.5 × 7.0 B32559C8102+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.0015 3.0 × 10.5 × 7.0 B32559C8152+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.0022 3.0 × 10.5 × 7.0 B32559C8222+*** 2700 2300 2500
0.0033 3.5 × 11.0 × 7.0 B32559C8332+*** 2300 1900 2000
0.0047 3.5 × 11.5 × 7.0 B32559C8472+*** 2300 1900 2000
0.0068 3.5 × 11.5 × 7.0 B32559C8682+*** 2300 1900 2000
0.010 3.5 × 11.5 × 7.0 B32559C8103+*** 2300 1900 2000
B32559
Compact design (stacked)
Page 6 of 14Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.